

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 265 of 2021

///

|                        |     |     |            |
|------------------------|-----|-----|------------|
| Ratan Tudu & others    | ... | ... | Appellants |
| Versus                 |     |     |            |
| The State of Jharkhand | ... | ... | Respondent |

///

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**  
**: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

---

For the Appellants : Mr. Chandrajit Mukherjee, Advocate  
For the Respondent : Mr. Vishwanath Roy, A.P.P.

---

5/24.01.2022 As prayed for, two weeks's time is allowed to enable the learned counsel for the appellants to remove defect no. 5 (e).

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

R. Shekhar