

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 265 of 2021

Ratan Tudu & Ors. **Appellants**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants : Mr. Chandrajit Mukherjee, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Vishwanath Roy, A.P.P.

06/28.03.2022 Heard.

Admit.

Call for the lower court records.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Umesh/-