

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 265 of 2021

Ratan Tudu & Ors.	---	---	Appellants
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	---	---	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Chandrajit Mukherjee, Adv.
For the State : Spl. P.P.

07/16.01.2026 Learned Spl. P.P. is directed to file an objection to
I.A. No. 16122 of 2025.

Let this matter be listed on 09.02.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated- 16th January, 2026.
Preet/-
Uploaded on: 19 /01//2026.